C-1

EXHIBIT C
CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows the capitalization of each of the Funds as of April 30,
2021, and on a pro forma basis as of April 30, 2021 giving effect to the Reorganization
as if it had occurred on that date. If the Reorganization is consummated, the actual
exchange ratios on the Closing Date may vary from the exchange ratios used in the
computation below. This is due to changes in the market value of the Fund securities
of the Acquired and Acquiring Funds between April 30, 2021 and the Closing Date,
changes in the amount of undistributed net investment income and net realized capital
gains of the Funds during that period resulting from income and distributions, and
changes in the accrued liabilities of the Funds during the same period. The Acquiring
Fund (the RiverFront Asset Allocation Growth & Income) is expected to be the
surviving entity for accounting purposes in the Reorganization.

RiverFront
Asset
Allocation
Aggressive

RiverFront
Asset
Allocation
Moderate

RiverFront
Asset
Allocation
Growth &
Income

Pro Forma
Adjustments

RiverFront
Asset Allocation
Growth &
Income –
Pro Forma
Combined

Net Assets ($)
Investor Class 1,765,858 4,244,700 7,104,424 927,170 14,042,152
Class A 1,577,057 10,004,355 5,835,874 - 17,417,285
Class C 2,916,843 14,493,235 11,993,671 - 29,403,749
Class I 3,048,793 20,515,504 37,917,172 16,724,263 78,205,732
Investor Class II 927,170 - -  (927,170) -
Class L 16,724,263 - - (16,724,263) -

Outstanding
Shares
Investor Class 126,405 360,813 511,901 12,618 1,011,737
Class A 113,795 851,477 420,936 (129,672) 1,256,536
Class C 224,248 1,252,081 895,278 (177,069) 2,194,538
Class I 213,373 1,742,873 2,741,955 956,882 5,655,083
Investor Class II 66,956 - - (66,956) -
Class L 1,172,815 - - (1,172,815) -

C-2

RiverFront
Asset
Allocation
Aggressive

RiverFront
Asset
Allocation
Moderate

RiverFront
Asset
Allocation
Growth &
Income

Pro Forma
Adjustments

RiverFront
Asset Allocation
Growth &
Income –
Pro Forma
Combined

NAV Per Share ($)
Investor Class 13.97 11.76 13.88  13.88
Class A 13.86 11.75 13.86  13.86
Class C 13.01 11.58 13.40  13.40
Class I 14.29 11.77 13.83  13.83
Investor Class II 13.85 - -  -
Class L 14.26 - -  -

D-1

EXHIBIT D

FINANCIAL INVESTORS TRUST

RiverFront Asset Allocation Aggressive

 RiverFront Asset Allocation Moderate

 RiverFront Asset Allocation Growth & Income